FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-05-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

1 - 1111: 42

101395919

OF MARCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type | | |
| X New | Assignment License | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year | | |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | merger | | |
| Corrective Document | Change of Name | | |
| Reel # Frame # | Other | | |
| Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year | | | |
| Name OpenVision Technologies, Inc. 10301998 | | | |
| Formerly | | | |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association | | | |
| Other | | | |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware | | | |
| Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | |
| Name VERITAS Software Corpora | ation | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | | |
| Composed of | | | |
| Address(line 1) 1600 Plymouth Street | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | |
| Address (line 3) Mountain View | CA/USA 94043 | | |
| City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is | | | |
| X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. | | | |
| Other | (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) | | |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware | | | |
| | office USE ONLY | | |

07/05/2

02 FC:482 25.00 OP

> Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | 618B Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK | |
|--|---|--|--|
| Domestic R | epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Re | eceiving Party only. | |
| Name [| | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | |
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (650) 812-3461 | | | |
| Name [| Joi A. White, Esq. | | |
| Address(line 1) | Carr & Ferrell LLP | | |
| Address(line 2) | 2225 East Bayshore Road, Suite 200 | | |
| Address (line 3) | Palo Alto, CA 94303 | | |
| Address(line 4) | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance do including any attachments. | cument # | |
| Enter either the Trad | | Mark if additional numbers attached ITH numbers for the same property). ration Number(s) 1793426 | |
| Number of P | - Litter the total number of properties involved. | # 2 | |
| Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pa | Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Count | \$ 65.00 # 06-0600 | |
| Statement ar | Authorization to charge additional fees: | Yes X No . | |
| To the attach indica | best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and led copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit acted herein. White | d correct and any ecount are authorized, as June 2, 2000 | |
| | f Person Signing Signature | Date Signed | |

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"OPENVISION TECHNOLOGIES, INC." A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "VERITAS SOFTWARE CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME
OF "VERITAS SOFTWARE CORPORATION" A CORPORATION OF CANALED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAW OF THE SPACE OF DELAWARE, AS RECLIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.
1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2702885 8100M

991035188

AUTHENTICATION: 9546151

DATE: 01-28-99

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 10/30/1998 981420532 ~ 2702885

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING OFENVISION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. WITH AND INTO VERITAS SOFTWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

VERITAS Software Corporation (the "Company"), a corporation incorporated under the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Delaware General Corporation Law"), does hereby certify that the Company owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of the capital stock of OpenVision Technologies, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the Delaware General Corporation Law ("OpenVision"), and that the Company, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted on July 15, 1998 determined to merge OpenVision with and into itself, which resolution is in the following words, to wit:

RESOLVED that this Company merge OpenVision with and into the Company, with the Company to be the surviving corporation of such merger, and that the Company assume all of the liabilities and obligations of OpenVision pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Company, and each of them with full authority to act without the others, are hereby authorized to do or cause to be done any and all such further acts and things and to execute and deliver any and all such additional documents as they may deem necessary or appropriate in order to carry into effect the purposes and intent of the foregoing resolution.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed by its duly authorized Vice President and General Counsel this 30th day of October, 1998.

VERITAS SOFTWARE CORPORATION

Jay A. Jones, Vice President and General

Counsel

773400



June 2, 2000

ITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER

(650) 812-3461

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation Form Cover Sheet for

Certificate of Ownership and Merger —

Conveying Party: OpenVision Technologies, Inc.
Receiving Party: VERITAS Software Corporation

Dear Sir:

Enclosed with this letter are the following: (1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet; (2) copy of the document entitled Certificate of Ownership and Merger; (3) check in the amount of \$65.00; (4) Acknowledgement Card; and (5) two copies of this letter.

Please record the enclosed document, directing any correspondence or notifications to my attention, and stamp and return the Acknowledgement Card. You are authorized to charge our Deposit Account No. 06-0600 for any fees which may be required that are not covered by the enclosed check. If there are any problems or questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

(Joi A. White

JAW:sph Enclosures

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper and/or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first-class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignments, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on <u>June 2, 2000</u>.

Deposited by: Myesha Newkirk

(Signature of person mailing paper and/or fee)

June 2, 2000

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER (650) 812-3461

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Recordation Form Cover Sheet for

Certificate of Ownership and Merger —

Conveying Party: OpenVision Technologies, Inc.
Receiving Party: VERITAS Software Corporation

Dear Sir:

Enclosed with this letter are the following: (1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet; (2) copy of the document entitled Certificate of Ownership and Merger; (3) check in the amount of \$65.00; (4) Acknowledgement Card; and (5) two copies of this letter.

Please record the enclosed document, directing any correspondence or notifications to my attention, and stamp and return the Acknowledgement Card. You are authorized to charge our Deposit Account No. 06-0600 for any fees which may be required that are not covered by the enclosed check. If there are any problems or questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Joi A. White

JAW:sph Enclosures

RECORDED: 06/05/2000

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper and/or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first-class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignments, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on <u>June 2, 2000</u>.

Deposited by: Myesha Newkirk

(Signature of person mailing paper and/or fee

2225 East Bayshore Road Suite 200, Palo Alto, CA 94303 Telephone (650) 812-3400, Facsimile (650) 812-3444 www.carr-ferrell.com